
Question on Notice
No. 1548

Asked on 6 October 2005

MR RICKUSS asked the Deputy Premier and Minister for Finance, Minister for State Development, Trade and Innovation (MS BLIGH) —

QUESTION:

With reference to the Export Pathways, Trade Show Savvy, Life's A Pitch, Ideas2Market Workshops and Financing Innovation Growth programs (reported separately) administered by the Department of State Development —

For 2001-02 and 2002-03 (reported separately), what was (a) the cost of each seminar and workshop or service provided (reported separately) and (b) each participant company?

ANSWER:

(1) The costs for the seminars and workshops to the Department of State Development, Trade and Innovation are as follows:


Seminar/Workshop 2001-02 ($) 2002-03 ($)
Export Pathways No data available* 7,178
Trade Show Savvy 9,500 6,820
Life’s a Pitch 14,177 33,886
Ideas2Market 0 45,920
Financing Innovation
Growth

132,000 0**


Export Pathways and Trade Show Savvy have been delivered across the State by departmental staff and costs relate primarily to catering and venue hire. The other programs have been delivered by contractors engaged by the Department under contract.

*Note: In this year, the Export Pathways workshops were not costed separately. A single allocation was made, by office, to the State Development Centres to run workshop programs. These programs were delivered by departmental officers on departmental premises and separate costs were not recorded for each program. However, they are believed to be relatively minor and relate primarily to catering and consumables. Attendance was recorded, however, and the attendees are included in the list below.

**Note: The current round of the Financing Innovation Growth Program was conducted in 2004-05.  No workshops were conducted in 2002-03 and 2003-
04 due to tender processes, contractual negotiations and portfolio changes.


(2) The following companies participated in the workshops and seminars in 2001-02 and 2002-03.

• 2001-02

A Templeton & Son
Acknowledge Database Services Pty Ltd
Advanced Forecasting
AEAT
Ag Solutions Australia Pty Ltd
Aloe Wellness Australia Pty Ltd
Al's Garden Art
ANCONS.COM Pty Ltd
Anxiety & Stress Management Service of Queensland
App-Tek International Pty Ltd
ArchiAdmin
Arts Nexus Inc
Ash Bros hose shop
ATS Nets and Ropes Pty Ltd
Auspac Foods Pty Ltd
Aussie Oars Pty Ltd
Australian Crocodile Traders Pty Ltd Australian Plant Oil Soaps Australian Tropical Foods Aweighgear Campaboat
Bagg Financial & Management Services
Bar-Eazy Pty Ltd
Bauer Engineering Qld Pty Ltd Bay Powdercoating & Sandblasting Belco Custom Trailers
Biophyte Pty Ltd
BioRemedy Pty Ltd
Bridgeshield Pty Ltd
Brilliant Reality
Broadwater International Trade
Bulkabag Pty Ltd
Bundaberg Crabs
Bundaberg Foundry Engineers Ltd Business Result Accountants Cairns International Trade Centre Cairns Student Lodge
Calthapharm Australia Limited
CardPilot Pty Ltd
Cardzilla Printing
Centracks Machinery
Centre for Educational Evaluation and Training (CEET)
Chamber of Commerce - Cairns
Clancy's Pies
Classic Queenslanders
Clubcopy
Code Valley Corporation
Commerce Queensland - Cairns and Far

North Queensland
Commerce Queensland - Townsville and North Queensland
Commex Holdings Pty Ltd
Cooee Products Pty Ltd
Cooloola Agricultural Centre Pty Ltd
CPB Seafood
Cullen & Couper Pty Ltd - Hervey Bay Custom Leathercraft
De Brett Seafood Pty Ltd
Deep Vee Pty Ltd
Denise Kreymborg
Detroit Diesel-Allison Australia Pty Ltd Dutchocolates Pty Ltd (Australia)
EDMI
e-JAZ Pty Ltd
E-Learning Pty Ltd
EMA Enterprises
Emro Products Pty Ltd
Endeavour Valley Winery
Export Grant Professionals Export Solutions - London
Fair Play Pty Ltd
Fairoaks
Forest Glen Poultry Abattoirs Fraser Coast Free Range Eggs German Australian Business Consulting German Quality Imports
Gerns Continental Smallgoods Pty Ltd Gloworm Chemicals Pty Limited Goat Meat Producers Co-op Ltd Godfathers of the Ocean Pty Ltd Goldmac Australian Macadamias HealthPlus Australia
Hi-Tech Software
IBS Engineering Supplies Pty Ltd
IBTECH Services
iEnergy (Australia) Pty Ltd
Implore
Independent Horticultural Export
Management (IHEM)
Integrated Medical Systems Pty Ltd International House Qld English Language College Pty Ltd iVolve Pty Ltd
Jacaru Australia Pty Ltd
JTEC Pty Ltd
Kaygees (Aust) Pty Ltd
Kelly's Aqua Jetting


Kennedy's Classic Aged Timbers
Kilgore
Koala Marketing
L & L Pepperfarms
Lab Projex Pty Ltd
Latronic Sunpower Pty Ltd Learning Network Queensland Light Weight Structures Advisory Service Living Earth Games Pty Ltd Longwall Associates Australia Pty Ltd Macey Catering Services Pty Ltd Mackman Boats Pty Ltd
MAG International Trade
Engineering/Malaysia
Magnate Agency
Maleny Moodlites
Max Q Sales Co
McBerns Pty Ltd
Mike Venes
Miles Electronics
Monto Steel Products Pty Ltd
Montrim Products
MOX Products Pty Ltd
Mukti Botanicals
Multisound Enterprises National Institute of Financial Studies Natural Health Concepts Nautical Solutions
Nellies Notions
Nipper Kipper Smoke Ovens
North Qld Foliage
North Queensland Tropical Seeds
Northern Truck Spares
Ochboy Pty Ltd
Olbertz Holdings Pty Ltd
Opcom
Paradise Estate Wines Pty Ltd
Pasta Riviera
Peter Lik Group
Pete's Timber Shack
Phoenix MetalForm
Picky's Pies and Pastries
Pivitol Pty Ltd
Play Poles Pty Ltd
Proform Tops Cairns
Pronamics Pty Ltd
Qlicksmart Pty Ltd
Queensland Forest Products

Rafiki (QLD) Pty Ltd
Rainbow Orchard
Range Harvester Australia Pty Ltd
Ray Hall Turbo Pty Ltd
Reid Industrial Graphic Products Pty Ltd
Retech Global
Right Food Group (The)
Rocky Point Organics
Rosco Canoes
Rubens Fine Foods
Sangers Food Bar
Science to Medical
SDC (Solutions Development Corporation) International P/L Serendip Plantation
Sheepskin Express Australia
Shiprite Pty Ltd
Simon George & Sons
Simon George & Sons Pty Ltd
Softlink International Pty Ltd
Southbank Institute of TAFE
Stickit Pty Ltd
Stratogen
Sunshine Tropical Fruit Products Pty Ltd
Sustainable Agriculture Food Enterprises
Taf Lineboats
Thai Aroy Restaurant
The Duka
Tings
Total Biz Solutions Pty Ltd
Total Logistics Management
Tropico Fruits Pty Ltd
Turalba Farming Company Pty Ltd Val Lawton & Associates
Voice Perfect Systems
Vorn Australiasia Pty Ltd
Walton Consulting
Websecure
Wheelie Free
Winlab Pty Ltd
 XtreamLok Pty Ltd
YuleBar Enterprises
Zetron Australasia Pty Ltd


• 2002-03

ACCSoft Australia Pty Ltd Acknowledge Database Services Pty Ltd ADC Telecommunications Inc

Addept Solutions
AEIA
All Motorised Golf Buggy Repairs and


Service
AspirePlus
AUSINTEC – Australian International Educational Courses
Australian Aero Engines Corporation
Pty Ltd
Australian Contract Manufacturing Australian Cultural Consultants Australian Intercultural Services Pty
Ltd
Australian Tropical Foods Australian Tropical Marketing Australian Tropical Mycolgoy Research Centre Ltd
Automated Ingenuity
Aweighgear Campaboat
Bagg Financial & Management
Services
Ball Services Solutions
Bond Engineering
Bond Wireless
Boongarry
Bridgepoint Communications Bushwacker Ecotours
C.B.M. Pty Ltd
Cairns Student Lodge
Cape York Forest Management Pty
Ltd
Capmark Solutions Pty Ltd Carrick Ashmead Pty - Dalby
Case Austoft
Cavalier Software
Chocolate Sensations
Clariti
Claypave Pty Ltd
Communications Design Consultancy Country Colour Group Pty Ltd
CPMG Pty Ltd
Crew Pacific
Downlands College
Drink-Pure Pty Ltd
Ferdinandos Gourmet Pizza Friendly Home Finance
Gibson Group
G-Netech
Gold Coast Food Forum Inc Golden Key Company (Aust) Pty Ltd Golden-Orb Technologies Australia
Ltd
Great Australia Products
Great Barrier Reef Yacht Service
Guscott Australia

Hale & Shepherd Investments Ltd HCV Wireless Pty Ltd
Health eLearning
Hindmar Pty Ltd
Holistics Consulting
Impress2000
Indelta
IPICO Australasia
iVolve Pty Ltd
Keepad
Kiddies Corner Pty Ltd
Laser Tag
Liquid Animation
Microgenx
Mother Duck Childcare
MOX Products Pty Ltd
MP3ED
Name Brand Imports
OBM International Trade Services
Ocean & Estuary Seafood Products
Opal Art
Pangea Traders
Pasta Place
Price Waterhouse Coopers
Pronamics Pty Ltd
Queensland Ice Supplies
R F Industries
RE & JA Andersen Pty Ltd
RockCote Enterprises Pty Ltd
Sandari Services
Seabird Aviation Australia Pty Ltd
Serendipity (Aust) Pty Ltd
Smartype
Solutions Development
Splash Aquaculture
Tabe Herbals Pty Ltd
Technology One Ltd
Teneree Technologies
The Dressage Co-Op
Thomas Marsh Pty Ltd
Tooltech Pty Ltd
Toowoomba Holden West Star Motors
University of Queensland - St Lucia
Campus
W & M Davidson
Wedding Links
Wireless Data Systems Pty Ltd
Word Business Portal
Yarraman Welding Works

